
Sunday, February 22, 2015

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

43F Coudy 13mphNE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:45 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Ryan Loehding      5:50.44 Preston Adger     20:27.16 David Short     22:00.77 Harri Niinisto     23:20.18

Kim Andres      7:52.04 Paige Loehding     22:32.07 Jennifer Loehding    25:26.66 Kim Andres     26:21.35

                               Runners --- Average Time of38 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.7%29:58
Half

1 Preston Adger 1    20:27.16OVERALL 1 (20) 6:35.0Frisco  63.8%

1 David Short 5    22:00.77MASTERS 4 (54) 7:05.1Frisco -3 69.2%11:02

1 Harri Niinisto 6    23:20.18SENIORS 5 (58) 7:30.7Paimio, Finland  67.5%

1 Dillon Odum 51    48:09.43M01-09 36 (9) 15:30.0Frisco +174 34.0%22:38

2 Trevor Odum 52    48:18.32 37 (9) 15:32.9Frisco +160 33.9%22:49

1 Soma Yamashita 17    25:56.97M10-14 13 (11) 8:21.1Plano  58.9%

2 Emil Aaltonen 18    25:58.41 14 (14) 8:21.6Coppell -70 54.6%13:34

1 Ben Hodson 9    24:56.31M15-19 8 (19) 8:01.6Highland Village +55 52.8%12:01

1 Derek Sims 13    25:22.08M20-24 12 (24) 8:09.9Carrollton +41 50.9%12:20

1 Dillon Chen 3    21:54.96M25-29 3 (29) 7:03.2Dallas +26 58.9%10:45

1 Manav Shah 32    30:05.44M30-34 25 (30) 9:41.1Dallas +147 43.0%13:49

2 Jason Hull 42    38:58.20 33 (34) 12:32.6Arlington +88 33.6%18:45

1 Kris Nance 2    21:28.49M35-39 2 (38) 6:54.7Plano -43 62.6%11:06

2 Zak Sakoglu 28    28:33.29 21 (36) 9:11.5Dallas +58 46.4%13:47

1 Ronaldo Mateo 10    25:10.41M40-44 9 (43) 8:06.2Euless +55 55.5%12:08

2 Jen Evangelista 19    26:06.10 15 (43) 8:24.1Irving +40 53.5%12:43

3 Kim Aaltonen 20    26:08.12 16 (41) 8:24.7Coppell -64 52.6%13:36

4 Tomoyuki Yamashita 26    27:47.65 19 (41) 8:56.8Plano  49.5%

5 Michael Rumery 33    29:54.28 26 (41) 9:37.5Plano +92 46.0%14:11

6 Alvin Paulino 41    37:07.08 32 (41) 11:56.8Coppell +299 37.1%16:04

1 Charles Land 7    23:32.07M45-49 6 (49) 7:34.5Dallas -31 62.2%12:01

1 Rob Windsor 27    27:53.91M50-54 20 (51) 8:58.8Flower Mound +16 53.3%13:49

2 John Kramer 36    28:47.41 29 (53) 9:16.0Plano -32 52.5%14:40

3 Ken Robinson 37    31:51.86 30 (52) 10:15.4Plano +75 47.0%15:19

4 Brian Mega 54    58:41.54 38 (53) 18:53.5+294 25.7%26:54

1 Julio Lopez 8    23:36.15M55-59 7 (59) 7:35.8Farmers Branch -20 67.4%11:58

2 Gabriel Sapien 29    28:39.10 22 (55) 9:13.3Carrollton -30 53.6%14:34

3 David Maldonado 30    29:07.45 23 (56) 9:22.5Houston -18 53.2%14:43

4 Ronald Hamilton 31    29:48.16 24 (55) 9:35.6The Colony -45 51.6%15:16

5 Ruben Reyes 35    30:43.26 28 (59) 9:53.3Carrollton -18 51.8%15:31

6 Steven Johnson 43    39:10.33 34 (56) 12:36.5Farmers Branch +125 39.6%18:33

1 James Johnson 21    25:51.35M60-64 17 (62) 8:19.3Dallas +4 63.1%12:53

2 David Mask 24    27:15.85 18 (62) 8:46.5Lewisville +41 59.9%13:17

1 Glenn Dumas 12    25:07.12M65-69 11 (65) 8:05.1Farmers Branch +2 66.8%12:33

2 John Nance 11    25:17.96 10 (66) 8:08.6Rowlett +4 66.9%12:37

3 Scott McKissick 34    30:15.63 27 (66) 9:44.4Irving -37 55.9%15:26

4 Scott Ahlstrom 48    41:18.65 35 (66) 13:17.8Carrollton -62 41.0%21:10

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 2/22/2015



1 Charles Key 40    34:09.67M80-99 31 (83) 10:59.7Dallas +36 66.7%16:47

                               Runners --- Average Time of16 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.9%34:02
Half

1 Paige Loehding 4    22:32.07OVERALL 1 (14) 7:15.2Carrollton +5 69.7%11:14

1 Jennifer Loehding 14    25:26.66MASTERS 2 (42) 8:11.4Carrollton -9 61.1%12:48

1 Kim Andres 22    26:21.35SENIORS 5 (62) 8:29.0Irving +7 75.5%13:07

1 Dominique De Los Santos 25    27:38.28F10-14 7 (13) 8:53.8Little Elm +69 57.8%13:15

1 Marybelle Raza 15    25:35.69F30-34 3 (34) 8:14.3Carrollton +28 58.2%12:34

2 Puja Shikhare 49    42:06.04 14 (31) 13:33.1Dallas  35.2%

1 Lisa Jo Garcia 44    39:55.33F35-39 10 (39) 12:51.0Coppell +75 38.2%19:20

2 Abigail Smith 50    47:01.87 15 (35) 15:08.3Lewisville  31.8%

3 Kimberly Odum 53    48:20.93 16 (38) 15:33.7Frisco +162 31.3%22:49

1 Scymentress Williams 23    26:05.19F40-44 6 (44) 8:23.8Arlington -24 60.6%13:15

2 Merari Baeza 39    33:45.73 9 (40) 10:52.0The Colony +85 45.4%16:10

3 Elsa Gil 46    40:36.09 12 (42) 13:04.1Richardson -10 38.3%20:23

1 Karen Wales 47    40:49.30F45-49 13 (45) 13:08.4Carrollton +31 39.1%20:09

1 Virpi Pihlaja-Niinisto 16    25:51.60F50-54 4 (53) 8:19.4Paimio, Finland -16 68.0%13:04

2 Yanira Lopez 38    32:19.52 8 (52) 10:24.3Farmers Branch -1 53.7%16:10

1 Carol Creech 45    40:06.84F60-64 11 (64) 12:54.7Plano +19 51.1%19:54

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 2/22/2015



                               Runners --- Average Time of15 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 55.1%8:05
Half

1 Ryan Loehding 1     5:50.44OVERALL 1 (42) 5:50.4Carrollton  68.2%

1 Axel Aaltonen 13     9:01.36M01-09 11 (8) 9:01.4Coppell  54.3%

2 Ethan Juarez 15     9:06.63 13 (8) 9:06.6 53.7%

1 Emil Aaltonen 4     6:48.59M10-14 4 (14) 6:48.6Coppell  59.9%

1 Kris Nance 2     6:12.13M35-39 2 (38) 6:12.1Plano  62.4%

2 Zak Sakoglu 8     7:46.81 8 (36) 7:46.8Dallas  49.0%

1 Kim Aaltonen 3     6:30.78M40-44 3 (41) 6:30.8Coppell  60.7%

2 Jose Juarez 14     9:05.53 12 (44) 9:05.5 44.5%

1 Charles Land 7     7:44.54M45-49 7 (49) 7:44.5Dallas  54.3%

1 John Kramer 6     7:39.02M50-54 6 (53) 7:39.0Plano  56.8%

2 David Short 17    11:44.76 15 (54) 11:44.8Frisco  37.3%

1 Julio Lopez 5     7:05.10M55-59 5 (59) 7:05.1Farmers Branch  64.5%

2 David Maldonado 16     9:55.28 14 (56) 9:55.3 44.9%

1 Glenn Dumas 10     8:12.24M65-69 9 (65) 8:12.2Farmers Branch  58.8%

2 Scott McKissick 12     8:28.22 10 (66) 8:28.2Irving  57.5%

                               Runners --- Average Time of4 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.4%11:53
Half

1 Kim Andres 9     7:52.04OVERALL 1 (62) 7:52.0Irving  74.7%

1 Alexandria Whitton 19    17:10.80F20-24 4 (23) 17:10.8Lewisville  24.4%

1 Angela Whitton 18    14:04.40F45-49 3 (46) 14:04.4Carrollton  33.7%

1 Yanira Lopez 11     8:23.86F50-54 2 (52) 8:23.9Farmers Branch  60.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 2/22/2015



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
2011 7072  Ryan Loehding (M42) M40-44 OA      5:50.44 5:50.4 19.96     5:50.44--- 68.2%

722 7276  Kris Nance (M38) M35-39 1st      6:12.13 6:12.1 21.21     6:12.13--- 62.4%

133 7303  Kim Aaltonen (M41) M40-44 1st      6:30.78 6:30.8 22.24     6:30.78--- 60.7%

244 7300  Emil Aaltonen (M14) M10-14 1st      6:48.59 6:48.6 23.26     6:48.59--- 59.9%

5655 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 1st      7:05.10 7:05.1 24.23     7:05.10--- 64.5%

1466 7261  John Kramer (M53) M50-54 1st      7:39.02 7:39.0 26.17     7:39.02--- 56.8%

277 6230  Charles Land (M49) M45-49 1st      7:44.54 7:44.5 26.46     7:44.54--- 54.3%

x88 6239  Zak Sakoglu (M36) M35-39 2nd      7:46.81 7:46.8 26.57     7:46.81--- 49.0%

4619 7040  Kim Andres (F62) F60-64 OA      7:52.04 7:52.0 26.91     7:52.04--- 74.7%

23910 7014  Glenn Dumas (M65) M65-69 1st      8:12.24 8:12.2 28.05     8:12.24--- 58.8%

50211 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 1st      8:23.86 8:23.9 28.68     8:23.86--- 60.9%

451012 7048  Scott McKissick (M66) M65-69 2nd      8:28.22 8:28.2 28.97     8:28.22--- 57.5%

41113 7306  Axel Aaltonen (M8) M01-09 1st      9:01.36 9:01.4 30.85     9:01.36--- 54.3%

x1214 6002  Jose Juarez (M44) M40-44 2nd      9:05.53 9:05.5 31.08     9:05.53--- 44.5%

x1315 6001  Ethan Juarez (M8) M01-09 2nd      9:06.63 9:06.6 31.13     9:06.63--- 53.7%

31416 6004  David Maldonado (M56) M55-59 2nd      9:55.28 9:55.3 33.93     9:55.28--- 44.9%

341517 7061  David Short (M54) M50-54 2nd     11:44.76 11:44.8 40.14   11:44.76--- 37.3%

x318 6260  Angela Whitton (F46) F45-49 1st     14:04.40 14:04.4 48.12   14:04.40--- 33.7%

x419 6262  Alexandria Whitton (F23) F20-24 1st     17:10.80 17:10.8 58.73   17:10.80--- 24.4%

Average Finish Time: 08:52 Average Age Grade: 53.7%2 Club PR's 5 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
x11 6838  Preston Adger (M20) M20-24 OA     20:27.16 6:35.0 20.45   20:28.741.6 63.8%

1522 7276  Kris Nance (M38) M35-39 1st     21:28.49 6:54.7 21.47   21:28.49--- 11:06 10:23 -43 62.6%

133 6685  Dillon Chen (M29) M25-29 1st     21:54.96 7:03.2 21.90   21:54.96--- 10:45 11:10 +26 58.9%

814 7473  Paige Loehding (F14) F10-14 OA     22:32.07 7:15.2 22.53   22:36.044.0 11:14 11:18 +5 69.7%

3845 7061  David Short (M54) M50-54 MS     22:00.77 7:05.1 22.00   23:07.4666.7 11:02 10:59 -3 69.2%

456 6677  Harri Niinisto (M58) M55-59 SR     23:20.18 7:30.7 23.33   23:20.18--- 67.5%

267 6230  Charles Land (M49) M45-49 1st     23:32.07 7:34.5 23.53   23:34.102.0 12:01 11:31 -31 62.2%

6078 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 1st     23:36.15 7:35.8 23.60   23:38.592.4 11:58 11:38 -20 67.4%

x89 6005  Ben Hodson (M19) M15-19 1st     24:56.31 8:01.6 24.93   24:57.721.4 12:01 12:56 +55 52.8%

x910 7443  Ronaldo Mateo (M43) M40-44 1st     25:10.41 8:06.2 25.17   25:10.41--- 12:08 13:03 +55 55.5%

691011 7089  John Nance (M66) M65-69 2nd     25:17.96 8:08.6 25.28   25:19.411.4 12:37 12:41 +4 66.9%

751112 7014  Glenn Dumas (M65) M65-69 1st     25:07.12 8:05.1 25.12   25:24.9617.8 12:33 12:35 +2 66.8%

31213 6814  Derek Sims (M24) M20-24 1st     25:22.08 8:09.9 25.37   25:27.385.3 12:20 13:02 +41 50.9%

13214 7472  Jennifer Loehding (F42) F40-44 MS     25:26.66 8:11.4 25.43   25:31.314.7 12:48 12:39 -9 61.1%

8315 7480  Marybelle Raza (F34) F30-34 1st     25:35.69 8:14.3 25.58   25:35.830.1 12:34 13:02 +28 58.2%

3416 6003  Virpi Pihlaja-Niinisto (F53) F50-54 1st     25:51.60 8:19.4 25.85   25:52.621.0 13:04 12:48 -16 68.0%

21317 7574  Soma Yamashita (M11) M10-14 1st     25:56.97 8:21.1 25.93   26:01.935.0 58.9%

41418 7300  Emil Aaltonen (M14) M10-14 2nd     25:58.41 8:21.6 25.97   26:02.884.5 13:34 12:24 -70 54.6%

11519 7343  Jen Evangelista (M43) M40-44 2nd     26:06.10 8:24.1 26.10   26:07.681.6 12:43 13:23 +40 53.5%

51620 7303  Kim Aaltonen (M41) M40-44 3rd     26:08.12 8:24.7 26.13   26:11.573.4 13:36 12:32 -64 52.6%

291721 7191  James Johnson (M62) M60-64 1st     25:51.35 8:19.3 25.85   26:24.8033.4 12:53 12:58 +4 63.1%

46522 7040  Kim Andres (F62) F60-64 SR     26:21.35 8:29.0 26.35   26:27.285.9 13:07 13:14 +7 75.5%

12623 7769  Scymentress Williams (F44) F40-44 1st     26:05.19 8:23.8 26.08   26:31.2026.0 13:15 12:51 -24 60.6%

521824 7008  David Mask (M62) M60-64 2nd     27:15.85 8:46.5 27.25   27:36.5120.7 13:17 13:59 +41 59.9%

1725 6247  Dominique De Los Santos (F1 F10-14 1st     27:38.28 8:53.8 27.63   27:42.143.9 13:15 14:23 +69 57.8%

11926 7573  Tomoyuki Yamashita (M41) M40-44 4th     27:47.65 8:56.8 27.78   27:54.306.7 49.5%

42027 7451  Rob Windsor (M51) M50-54 1st     27:53.91 8:58.8 27.88   28:03.8810.0 13:49 14:05 +16 53.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 2/22/2015



x2128 6239  Zak Sakoglu (M36) M35-39 2nd     28:33.29 9:11.5 28.55   28:33.29--- 13:47 14:46 +58 46.4%

512229 7015  Gabriel Sapien (M55) M55-59 2nd     28:39.10 9:13.3 28.65   28:47.848.7 14:34 14:05 -30 53.6%

142330 6004  David Maldonado (M56) M55-59 3rd     29:07.45 9:22.5 29.12   29:12.905.4 14:43 14:25 -18 53.2%

322431 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M55) M55-59 4th     29:48.16 9:35.6 29.80   29:57.619.4 15:16 14:32 -45 51.6%

12532 6225  Manav Shah (M30) M30-34 1st     30:05.44 9:41.1 30.08   30:05.44--- 13:49 16:16 +147 43.0%

242633 7038  Michael Rumery (M41) M40-44 5th     29:54.28 9:37.5 29.90   30:19.8125.5 14:11 15:43 +92 46.0%

592734 7048  Scott McKissick (M66) M65-69 3rd     30:15.63 9:44.4 30.25   30:21.425.8 15:26 14:49 -37 55.9%

452835 7283  Ruben Reyes (M59) M55-59 5th     30:43.26 9:53.3 30.72   30:46.192.9 15:31 15:13 -18 51.8%

142936 7261  John Kramer (M53) M50-54 2nd     28:47.41 9:16.0 28.78   31:17.90150.5 14:40 14:07 -32 52.5%

163037 7077  Ken Robinson (M52) M50-54 3rd     31:51.86 10:15.4 31.85   31:54.122.3 15:19 16:33 +75 47.0%

50838 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 2nd     32:19.52 10:24.3 32.32   32:23.333.8 16:10 16:10 -1 53.7%

5939 7111  Merari Baeza (F40) F40-44 2nd     33:45.73 10:52.0 33.75   33:49.884.1 16:10 17:36 +85 45.4%

33140 6991  Charles Key (M83) M80-99 1st     34:09.67 10:59.7 34.15   34:09.67--- 16:47 17:23 +36 66.7%

x3241 6258  Alvin Paulino (M41) M40-44 6th     37:07.08 11:56.8 37.12   37:12.455.4 16:04 21:03 +299 37.1%

x3342 6436  Jason Hull (M34) M30-34 2nd     38:58.20 12:32.6 38.97   39:05.677.5 18:45 20:13 +88 33.6%

43443 6998  Steven Johnson (M56) M55-59 6th     39:10.33 12:36.5 39.17   39:32.3822.1 18:33 20:38 +125 39.6%

11044 6250  Lisa Jo Garcia (F39) F35-39 1st     39:55.33 12:51.0 39.92   39:56.921.6 19:20 20:35 +75 38.2%

591145 7024  Carol Creech (F64) F60-64 1st     40:06.84 12:54.7 40.10   40:09.402.6 19:54 20:13 +19 51.1%

31246 7372  Elsa Gil (F42) F40-44 3rd     40:36.09 13:04.1 40.60   40:44.508.4 20:23 20:13 -10 38.3%

51347 7569  Karen Wales (F45) F45-49 1st     40:49.30 13:08.4 40.82   40:59.5510.3 20:09 20:40 +31 39.1%

103548 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M66) M65-69 4th     41:18.65 13:17.8 41.30   41:26.778.1 21:10 20:08 -62 41.0%

11449 6256  Puja Shikhare (F31) F30-34 2nd     42:06.04 13:33.1 42.10   42:14.228.2 35.2%

11550 7179  Abigail Smith (F35) F35-39 2nd     47:01.87 15:08.3 47.02   47:09.117.2 31.8%

x3651 6859  Dillon Odum (M9) M01-09 1st     48:09.43 15:30.0 48.15   48:16.096.7 22:38 25:32 +174 34.0%

x3752 6858  Trevor Odum (M9) M01-09 2nd     48:18.32 15:32.9 48.30   48:24.636.3 22:49 25:29 +160 33.9%

x1653 6857  Kimberly Odum (F38) F35-39 3rd     48:20.93 15:33.7 48.33   48:25.654.7 22:49 25:32 +162 31.3%

53854 6006  Brian Mega (M53) M50-54 4th     58:41.54 18:53.5 58.68   59:04.2622.7 26:54 31:48 +294 25.7%

Average Finish Time: 31:10 Average Age Grade: 52.2%30 Positive Split 18 Negative Split 11 Club PR's 9 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 2/22/2015



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, February 22, 2015

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

43F Coudy 13mphNE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:45 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

74.7%9 Kim Andres      7:52.041 F62

68.2%1 Ryan Loehding      5:50.442 M42

64.5%5 Julio Lopez      7:05.103 M59

62.4%2 Kris Nance      6:12.134 M38

60.9%11 Yanira Lopez      8:23.865 F52

60.7%3 Kim Aaltonen      6:30.786 M41

59.9%4 Emil Aaltonen      6:48.597 M14

58.8%10 Glenn Dumas      8:12.248 M65

57.5%12 Scott McKissick      8:28.229 M66

56.8%6 John Kramer      7:39.0210 M53

54.3%7 Charles Land      7:44.5411 M49

54.3%13 Axel Aaltonen      9:01.3612 M8

53.7%15 Ethan Juarez      9:06.6313 M8

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

75.5%22 Kim Andres     26:21.351 F62

69.7%4 Paige Loehding     22:32.072 F14

69.2%5 David Short     22:00.773 M54

68.0%16 Virpi Pihlaja-Niinisto     25:51.604 F53 New
67.5%6 Harri Niinisto     23:20.185 M58

67.4%8 Julio Lopez     23:36.156 M59

66.9%11 John Nance     25:17.967 M66

66.8%12 Glenn Dumas     25:07.128 M65

66.7%40 Charles Key     34:09.679 M83 Move UP
63.8%1 Preston Adger     20:27.1610 M20

63.1%21 James Johnson     25:51.3511 M62

62.6%2 Kris Nance     21:28.4912 M38

62.2%7 Charles Land     23:32.0713 M49

61.1%14 Jennifer Loehding     25:26.6614 F42

60.6%23 Scymentress Williams     26:05.1915 F44

59.9%24 David Mask     27:15.8516 M62

58.9%17 Soma Yamashita     25:56.9717 M11

58.9%3 Dillon Chen     21:54.9618 M29

58.2%15 Marybelle Raza     25:35.6919 F34

57.8%25 Dominique De Los San     27:38.2820 F13

55.9%34 Scott McKissick     30:15.6321 M66

55.5%10 Ronaldo Mateo     25:10.4122 M43

54.6%18 Emil Aaltonen     25:58.4123 M14

53.7%38 Yanira Lopez     32:19.5224 F52

53.6%29 Gabriel Sapien     28:39.1025 M55

53.5%19 Jen Evangelista     26:06.1026 M43

53.3%27 Rob Windsor     27:53.9127 M51

53.2%30 David Maldonado     29:07.4528 M56

52.8%9 Ben Hodson     24:56.3129 M19

52.6%20 Kim Aaltonen     26:08.1230 M41

52.5%36 John Kramer     28:47.4131 M53

51.8%35 Ruben Reyes     30:43.2632 M59

51.6%31 Ronald Hamilton     29:48.1633 M55

51.1%45 Carol Creech     40:06.8434 F64

50.9%13 Derek Sims     25:22.0835 M24

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


